
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
L/3552/Add. 8/Suppl .1
31 May 1978
Limited Distribution

Arrangement Concerning Certain
Dairy Products

Original: French

REGISTER OF PROCESSES AND CONTROL MEASURES

Processes and Control Measures in Effect in the Community

Supplement

The processes and control measures in effect in the Community, recorded in
document L/3552/Add.8 (and Corr.1), are to be supplemented by the following
dyeing process:

The dyeing is to be by means of the colouring matters identified by the
Colour Index numbers most recent edition - and the designations indicated
hereunder.

These colouring matters

- are to be used alone or in combination, in the form of very fine impalpable
powder

and

- are to be uniformly distributed in the skimmed milk powder

- in minimum quantities of 200 grs./100 kgs.

Designation of colouring matters:

C.I. No.

19140
42090
42095
44090
74260
77289

Designation

Tartrazine*
Brilliant blue F.C.F.
Lissamine green
Green B.S., Lissamine green
Pigment green 7
Cochineal

Approved by the Management
Committee and recorded on
22 May 1978 subject to the terms
and conditions set forth in the
Committee's decision of
10 May 1976.

*This colouring matter to be used only in combination with one or more of the
others included in the above list.
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